
RECORD

PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY

&

TOWN DEBT EXCLUSION ELECTION

MARCH 01, 2016

In accordance with the foregoing warrant the inhabitants of the Town of Granby qualified to vote
in elections and primaries met in the East Meadow School on East State Street, In the Town of
Granby on Tuesday, the First day of March, 2016 and voted as follows:

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - VOTE ONE

PRECINCT 1 PRECINCT 2

BERNIE SANDERS 445 373

MARTIN O'MALLEY 3 4

HILLARY CLINTON 270 222

ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA FUENTE

NO PREFERENCE

WRITE IN'S

PCT1- Donald Trump - 4

ALL OTHERS

BLANKS

TOTAL VOTES CAST

10

733

STATE COMMITTEE MAN- Vote for One Man

First Hampden & Hampshire District

14

10

625

BRUCE SAMUEL ADAMS, JR.
48 Briarwood Ave, Springfield
Candidate for Re-Election

MARK A. KENYON

194 Wildwood Ave., Springfield
Veteran

PRECINCT 1 PRECINCT 2

334 252

WRITE IN'S

ALL OTHERS

BLANKS

TOTAL VOTES CAST

196

203

733

174

199

625

TOTAL

818

7_

492

24

11

1358

TOTAL

586

370

402

1358



STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN- Vote for One Woman
First Hampden & Hampshire District

MARYGAIL B. COKKINIAS
161 Field Rd, Longmeadow
Candidate for Re-election

PRECINCT 1 PRECINCT 2

540 407

WRITE IN'S

Pet 1- Jaclyn Gladstein

ALL OTHERS

BLANKS

TOTAL VOTES CAST

192

733

TOWN COMMITTEE- VOTE NOT MORE THAN TEN

Town Committee, Granby 10

218

625

PRECINCT 1 PRECINCT 2

P. MARIE McCOURT

125 School St

MARYANN MUNGER

12 Smith Ave

P. MARTIN CONWAY

32 Ferry Hill Rd

ALBERT H. BAIL

40 North St

MAUREEN E. BAIL

40 North St

EMRE E. EVREN

18 Crescent St

MARK L. BAIL

122 Easton St

JENNIFER L. CURRAN

13KenLn

RICHARD K. BEAULIEU

20 Aldrich St

WRITE IN'S

Pct1

Herbert Abelson-1
Jaclyn Gladstein-1

ALL OTHERS

BLANKS

TOTAL VOTES CAST

10 candidate spaces
• Pet 1-10x733 = 7330
• Pet 2-10x625=6250

• Total two precincts=13,580

430

403

416

432

459

396

443

433

414

3502

7330

322

284

313

321

320

292

351

317

297

3433

6250

TOTAL

947

410

1358

TOTAL

752

687

729

753

779

688

794

750

711

6935

13580



* The above nameswere listed on the Democraticballotfor Town committee you could vote as a group or
individuallyfor them.
* Voter must receiveat leastfive write ins to be acceptedfor nomination to the Town Committee andbe
registered in thatpartyat leastseven months priorto dateofprimary.

REPUBLICAN PARTY

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - VOTE ONE

PRECINCT 1 PRECINCT 2

JIM GILMORE 1 0

DONALD J. TRUMP

TED CRUZ

GEORGE PATAKI

BEN CARSON

MIKE HUCKABEE

RAND PAUL

CARLY FIORINA

RICKSANTORUM

CHRIS CHRISTIE

MARCO RUBIO

JEB BUSH

JOHN R. KASICH

NO PREFERENCE

WRITE IN'S

Pct1

Romney-1
Sanders-1

ALL OTHERS

BLANKS

TOTAL VOTES CAST

262

64

17

88

111

12

571

313

62

21

56

78

548

TOTAL

1

575

126

38

10

144

189

16

1119














